FORM PTO-1618A	4-20-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	ISTEL 11986 MINE 11916 BAINE MARIE MARIE 1846 BEMI HERI Bain Mere Time Home Baine Marie Marie Sen Heri	TRADEMARK		
MAR 2 7 2000 (2)	01326129			
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	т		
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ginal document(s) or copy(les).		
X New	X Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Connecticut Innovations, Incorporated 09011999				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ving parties attached		
Name E-Lite Technologies, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address(line 2) 2285 Reservoir Avenue				
Address (line 3) Trumbull	Connecticut	06611-4752		
City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	tion Connecticut	document from Assignment.)		
4/19/2000 DCURIES 0000003E 13/4/05				
FC:901				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

ı

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0931

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 261-1234					
Name	K. Bradford Adolphson				
Address (line 1)	Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluys & Adolphson LLP				
Address(line 2)	Bradford Green, Building Five				
Address (line 3)	Address(line 3) 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224				
Address (line 4)	Monroe, Connecticut 06468				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Nun	nber(s)		
		1570783			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 23-0442					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
77 D 16	XA.	11.6	3/22/2000		
	rd Adolphson of Person Signing S	ignature			
	Docket No. 814-067-201	ig.iacuje/	/ Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 1st day of September, 1999, by CONNECTICUT INNOVATIONS, INCORPORATED, a Connecticut corporation having a principal place of business at 999 West Street, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067-3019 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to E-LITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Connecticut corporation having a principal place of business at 2285 Reservoir Avenue, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611-4752 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"):

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark E-LUME and U.S. Registration No. 1,570,783 thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, convey and deliver to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under said mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of or

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0933 other violation of rights in said mark, with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee has not been made;

Assignor agrees, upon request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, to sign such documents and do such things as may be reasonably necessary and proper to enable Assignee to obtain and maintain trademark protection in the United States and countries foreign to the United States with respect to said mark and registration assigned herein.

Assignor makes no representations or warranties to Assignee with respect to said mark or Assignor's rights, title or interest thereto and therein.

2

CONNECTICUT INNOVATIONS, INCORPORATED

By: Wictor R. Budnick

President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF Later (1) SS.

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

On this day of d

Notary Public

My Commission expires: